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The process of making a gender sensitive evecuation centre management manual
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One of the lessons learned from the disaster was that gender perspectives were
overlooked. This research aimed to analyse the causes of the problem and study further necessities of
revision of disaster management plans. The researcher
studied in Minami-sanriku town and Yamamoto-town, where had a devastated damage by the Great
East Japan Earhtquake. This study also analyzes the current situation of gender perspectives in local
disaster-management and related plans in Hyogo prefecture. Furthermore, this study assessed the process
of including gender ﬁerspectives in the revised plan of Miki city. Results show that all cities have
begun to recognize the importance of gender perspectives in disaster-management and related plans.
However, there should be greater focus on the process of revising the plans, and it should be emphasized
that upper-level plans are essential resources for local government; therefore, gender perspectives
should be included at all levels.



20

23 12

24 2 27 56

50

1991

24

NGO/NPO

25



30
20

10

Tty

W

Y

(n=41)

B En
sl

QLR PAES
A P -
Bles

o [ 1Y

M2 LR
T D

FHRR G
iy

n=41

26

25

25

35

25

18

40

22

26

19

26

NGO/NPO

41



1

30%

30

41

21

10

14




11
14

41

41

22




2
Yoko Saito Progress or Repetition? Gender
perspectives in disaster management in
Japan Disaster Prevention and Management
Journal Vol .23, No.2, 2014.

2015 6

1
Christian N. Madu & Chu-hua Kuei (ed.)Yoko
Saito, Gender in Response and Recovery,
Handbook of Disaster Risk Reduction &
Management World Scientific Press &
Imperial College Press, London

(forth-coming).

€Y)

Saito Yoko

10636327

21



